1
         Français
TABLE DES MATIÉRES
Précaution d’utilisation................................................................................................3
Alimentation…………………………………………………………………………………6
Présentation de l’appareil……………………………………….………….………...7
Télécommande……………………………………………………………………….…..8
Fonction Radio……………………………………………..………………..…..….....9

4. PRE-UP BUTTON 16. LCD DISPLAY
5. CD DOOR 17.STANDBY INDICATOR
6. CASSETTE RECORDER KEYS 18. REPEAT BUTTON
7. FM ANTENNA 19. TIME/PROGRAM BUTTON
8. STOP BUTTON 20. MUTE BUTTON
9. PLAY/PAUSE BUTTON 21. HEADPHONE JACK
10. USB PORT 22.BATTERY COMPARTMENT
11. TUNING BACK/NEXT KNOB 23.AC SOCKET
12. FUNCTION SELECTOR
22
                            LOCATION OF REMOTE CONTROL
1. STANDBY 11.INTRO BUTTON
2. TIME BUTTON 12.PROGRAM BUTTON
3.RANDOM BUTTON 13.REPEAT BUTTON
4.>> BUTTON 14.EQ BUTTON
5.I<< BUTTON 15.>>I BUTTON
6.SOURCE BUTTON 16.STOP BUTTON
7.PLAY/PAUSE BUTTON 17.BASS BUTTON
8.<< BUTTON 18.VOL+ BUTTON
9.NUMBER BUTTON 19.VOL- BUTTON
10.MUTE BUTTON
23
BATTERYINSTALLATION：
Insert a“CR2025”size batteries into the battery compartment. Be sure that the
batteries are inserted correctly to avoid damage to the remote control. Always
remove the batteries when the remote control will not be used for a long period of
time, as this will cause leakage to the batteries and subsequently damage to your
set.
INSTALLING BATTERIES
Slide out cover and install single “Cell” battery with polarities as shown.
SENSOR WINDOW OF THE RECEIVER
-Even if the remote control is operated within the effective range, its operation may
be impossible if there are any obstacles between the appliance and the remote
control.
-If the remote control is operated near other appliances which generate infrared rays,
or if other remote control devices using infrared rays are used near the appliance, it
may operate incorrectly.
RADIO OPERATION
GENERAL OPERATION
1. Press  the FUNCTION selector to CD/USB/TAPE/AUX/RADIO.
2. Adjust  the sound with the VOLUME controls.
3. Press the POWER  to turn on/off the unit.
FM RECEPTION
1. Press the FUNCTION to select the RADIO.
24
2. Rotate the TUNNING to find the desired stations.
3. To get better reception
Pull out the telescopic antenna. Incline and rotate the antenna to get better reception.
Reduce its length if the signal is too strong (very close to a transmitter).
AUX IN OPERATION
1. Press the FUNCTION to AUX position if you want to play music from personal
player.
2. Connect your personal audio player to AUX IN jack with a cable (not included).
3. Set the audio player to play.
4. Adjust the volume level with VOLUME CONTROL.
CD/MP3 OPERATION
GENERAL OPERATION
This CD player can only play Audio Disc, CD-R, and CD RW. Do not try to play CD-
ROM, CDi, VCD, DVD or computer CD.
PLAY/PAUSE: Press to start playing CD/MP3 disc.
                         Press again to stop playing CD/MP3 operation temporarily.
                         Press again to resume playback.
TUNING BACK/ NEXT:  Rotating to go to the next track or back to the previous
track.
                                        Rotate and hold while playing till you find the point of the
sound.
STOP: Press to stop all CD/MP3 operation.
PRE-DN/PRE-UP: Press to start from the back/next folder in MP3 disc.
PLAYBACK
1.Set  the FUNCTION selector to CD position, the DISPLAY shows _   _   _.
25
2. Open the CD door and place a CD/MP3 disc with the label up in the compartment.
3. Close the CD door.